CITY OF SILVERTON RESOLUTION 24-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SILVERTON DISBANDING THE DIVERSITY, EQUITY, AND INCLUSION AND HOMELESS AND HOUSING TASK FORCE.

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the importance of public engagement with historically underrepresented groups; and

WHEREAS, the City Council discussed the potential consideration of other topics by the appointment of the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Task Force as well as the Homeless and Housing Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Task Force, provided substantial feedback on inclusive design in the Conceptual and Schematic Design phases of the Civic Center project; and

WHEREAS, The City Boards and Committees Manual defines Ad-Hoc committees as authorized by the City Council. Ad-Hoc task forces may be formed for a particular purpose to study certain areas of interest or concern. The duration of the task force and scope of work are limited to a specific assignment. After the completion of the assignment, the task force will be disbanded; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 21-06 A resolution creating a Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Task Force to provide recommendations to the Council on equity and inclusion in public processes, programs, and decision making and Resolution 23-02 A resolution setting forth the number of members in the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Task Force shall be repealed.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SILVERTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the disbandment of the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Task Force and the Homeless and Housing Task Force.

Section 2. This Resolution is effective as of the date of its adoption by the Silverton City Council.

Approved and adopted by the Silverton City Council at a regular meeting held on the 8th day of January 2024.

layor, City of Silverton

Jason Freilinger

ATTEST

Of the Manager Recorder, City of Silverton Cory Misley

City of Silverton Resolution No. 24-01

Page 1 of 1